

HB0399/238973/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 399

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, before “Orphans” insert “Estates and Trusts – Jurisdiction of”; in the same line, strike “Jurisdictional Limit – Questions of” and substitute “Determination of”; strike beginning with “increasing” in line 4 down through “property” in line 5 and substitute “altering the maximum value of personal property for which an orphans’ court is authorized to determine questions of title for a certain purpose”; and in line 7, strike “jurisdiction of an orphans’ court under certain circumstances” and substitute “estates of decedents”.